
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011704-2021 

Opportunity

Solar PV Framework for GB

ESB Innovation UK Limited

F05: Contract notice – utilities

Notice reference: 2021/S 000-011704

Published: 26 May 2021, 11:50am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

ESB Innovation UK Limited

Tricor Suite, 4th Floor, 50 Mark Lane

London

EC3R 7QR

Contact

Peter Coughlan

Email

peter.coughlan@esb.ie

Telephone

+353 860330739

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011704-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011704-2021
mailto:peter.coughlan@esb.ie


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.esbgroup.co.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://irl.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/viewtransaction.asp?TID=190989&PAGE=/ctm/Publicati
on/Management/TenderForms/174154/2

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://irl.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/viewtransaction.asp?TID=190989&PAGE=/ctm/Publicati
on/Management/TenderForms/174154/2

I.6) Main activity

Electricity

https://www.esbgroup.co.uk/
https://irl.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/viewtransaction.asp?TID=190989&PAGE=/ctm/Publication/Management/TenderForms/174154/2
https://irl.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/viewtransaction.asp?TID=190989&PAGE=/ctm/Publication/Management/TenderForms/174154/2
https://irl.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/viewtransaction.asp?TID=190989&PAGE=/ctm/Publication/Management/TenderForms/174154/2
https://irl.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/viewtransaction.asp?TID=190989&PAGE=/ctm/Publication/Management/TenderForms/174154/2


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Solar PV Framework for GB

Reference number

SSCON - 5831

II.1.2) Main CPV code

51100000 - Installation services of electrical and mechanical equipment
CB13 - Solar powered

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Company is conducting this Procurement using the negotiated procedure for the
purpose of procuring the works for Supply and Install Solar PV Solutions and any necessary
ancillary works more particularly described in the Specification.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £20,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

09330000 - Solar energy

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

Great Britain

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Company is conducting this Procurement using the negotiated procedure for the
purpose of procuring the works for Supply and Install Solar PV Solutions and any necessary
ancillary works more particularly described in the Specification.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 50

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £20,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes



Page 5 to 7

Description of options

The duration of this framework agreement is three years, with an option to extend, at the
Company's discretion, for a further period or periods of up to four years, in one or more
increments, subject to satisfactory performance review. Any contracts awarded under the
framework agreement may extend beyond the term of the framework agreement.

II.2.14) Additional information

Please register on eTenders.ie to view this tender.

Registration is free of charge

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

https://eTenders.ie


Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Framework agreement with a single operator

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

4 June 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 12 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

National courts of the United Kingdom

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-05-02T05:17:50+0100
	TCPDF




